OP \$115.00 4510866

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VANBERG & DEWULF CO., INC.		08/09/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VINO.COM, LLC
Doing Business As:	Total Beverage Solution
Street Address:	421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200
City:	Mount Pleasant
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29464
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4510866	CASTELAIN GRAND CRU BLOND BIERE DE GARDE
Registration Number:	4491284	LAMBICKX
Registration Number:	3901989	HOP RUITER
Registration Number:	2652040	FRENCH COUNTRY ALE ST. AMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. MOOSE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Moose Reg. No. 31226/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0230

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT - 24AUG2016#page1.tif source=EXECUTED NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT - 24AUG2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VANBERG & DEWULF CO., INC. a corporation of the State of New York with a place of business located at 52 Pioneer Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326 had adopted and used in its business trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (per attached Exhibit A);

WHEREAS, VINO.COM, LLC d/b/a Total Beverage Solution, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri with a place of business located at 421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200, Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 has used said marks in the United States for the related goods;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said VANBERG & DEWULF CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New York does hereby sell and assign unto the said VINO.COM, LLC d/b/a Total Beverage Solution, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri nunc pro tunc as of at least as early as February 5, 2014, all VANBERG & DEWULF CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New York's right, title and interest in and to the attached list of marks in the United States of America and territories thereof and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the United States of America and territories thereof and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any, in the United States of America and territories thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said VANBERG & DEWULF CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New York and VINO.COM, LLC d/b/a Total Beverage Solution, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri have caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officers.

By

Donald Feinberg

President

VANBERG & DEWULF CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New York

Βv

David J. Pardus

President

VINO.COM, LLC d/b/a Total Beverage Solution, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri

PS192

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0232

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Goods
4,510,866	GRAND CRU BLONDE BIERE DE GARDE stylized logo	April 8, 2014	beer
		÷	
4,491,284	LAMBICKX stylized logo	March 4, 2014 _	ales
3,901,989	HOP RUITER	January 4, 2011	beer
2,652,040	FRENCH COUNTRY ALE ST. AMAND	November 19, 2002	beer

P5 2/2

Any 3, 2016

A Nune Pro Tunc

Assigned referring

to "PRADEMARK"

REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 08/24/2016